FINANCIAL TOSS SUSTAINED BY AMERICAN INSTITUTIONS

Wages

5 months

Dr. Rabinin
Col. Kardaskevsky
Portniagine "

Ludmila
Golubin

Servants

Doctor's return Passage
Portniagin's "
Kardashevsky's .
Golubine's Passage

Professor Roerich #

Two Directors Expedition

Valuable Films Destroyed

Loss of Photographig Material
also scientific,artistic,
medicinals materials

Damage resulting foom for-
bidden communication with

?merioan institutions ™
House,architects, Overpayment
on new house ete,

Loss of Certain Orders for
Paintings which could not be
accepted by Professor Roerich

$100000
20000
10000

10000
60000

15000

50000

Blne Caravan animals
(Ninety)

5738
15750

. Expenses

$894786
Total

$1000 for Diary
250
— 280
1440




